OFFICIAL JUDGING SCHEDULE

m

August 31, September 1 + 2, 2021

Prince Albert Kennel & Obedience Club
6 Limited (200) Conformation Shows

Prince Albert Exhibition Grounds
815 Exhibition Drive, Prince Albert, SK

FEATURING~

Saskatoon Area Shetland Sheepdog Assoc. Specialty—Wednesday

Show Secretary: Karen FairbairnOff Leash Show Services
TO BE HELD OUTDOORS, RAIN OR SHINE, 130 McLellan Cres, Prince Albert, SK S6V 5X9
UNDER CANADIAN KENNEL CLUB RULES 306-922-2976 karenoffleash@sasktel.net



mailto:karenoffleash@sasktel.net

The Prince Albert Kennel & Obedience Club is happy to welcome you to our show.

Just a few quick notes:

Armbands and In-Transit passes (no charge) can be obtained at the show secretary’s table.

Group judging will follow breed judging through to BIS whenever possible. No two groups will be judged simultaneously.
Should a conflict arise, the Show Secretary shall determine which Group will be judged first.

The selling of merchandise, other than those authorized vendor booths, is NOT permitted and offenders will expelled from the
Show/ building.

ALL exercise pens and wire crates must have sheets of plastic completely covering/protecting the floor under them.

Exhibitors are required to clean up their benching area upon leaving. Those who do not will be billed a $50 clean-up fee which
must be paid before entering future PAKOC events.

"ALL DOGS MUST BE KEPT UNDER CONTROL AT ALL TIMES.” If not in competition the dog must wear a collar and be on
leash a maximum of six (6) feet or appropriately confined in the benching area.

The entire show site is designated “NO SMOKING”

Dogs may be left in the building overnight so long as they are crated. Please provide contact information attached to your
crate(s) so that you may be contacted should there be an emergency. There will be overnight security on-site.

Exhibitors must pick up after their dogs. Any exhibitor not picking up after their dog shall be excused from the show
by the Show Superintendent.

% **Please Note: Per CKC rules all dogs on show grounds must be listed in the catalogue. In the interest of fairness we
will be strictly enforcing this rule. Request “IN TRANSIT” tickets if you have extra dogs.

The building will be open at 6:30am each day
The show building/qrounds will be opened Monday at 4:00 pm for exhibitors (no earlier

**The Club volunteers ask that you please wait until 4:00 pm before coming into the
building/grounds so that they all have the time to complete what they need to do. For those who
arrive earlier, coffee and bathroom facilities are available at various restaurants a few blocks north of
the Exhibition Centre at Cornerstone (Tim Hortons, Grainfields, etc.) Your cooperation is
appreciated.

Exhibitors — please note: ** two shows each day will be run concurrently throughout the day;
therefore BIS judging for BOTH shows will be at the end of each day.
**Also, on Thursday there will be no times assigned to the judging of Groups after the first one of
the day: all will commence immediately after the completion of the previous Group. NOTE: there
will be a 1 hour lunch break on Thursday, after which the afternoon Groups will begin.

Please Note: we are sorry but Baby’s Got Bannock
is unable to provide their food services at the show
but we have obtained the services of another food truck.

For your convenience, the following vendors will be at the show:
Designer Dogz

iy Sisers et

Jump Start Imagery
Faye Unrau Candid Photography




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Prince Albert Kennel & Obedience Club
Conformation - Tuesday, August 31, 2021 - Show #1 RING #1

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Jo Ann Pavey
9:00 AM

1 Alaskan Malamute 0-1-0-0
1 Bernese Mountain Dog  0-0-1-0
5 Boxer 1-3-1-0
2 Bullmastiff 0-1-0-1
4 Doberman Pinscher 0-1-1-2
3 Great Dane 0-0-2-1
3 Mastiff 0-2-1-0
2 Portuguese Water Dog  1-1-0-0
1 Samoyed 0-1-0-0
1 Schnauzer (Giant) 0-0-1-0
1 Siberian Husky 0-0-0-1
2 Tibetan Mastiff 1-1-0-0
26 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Guy Jeavons
10:15 AM

1 Pointer (GSH) 1-0-0-0
1 Retriever (CB) 0-0-1-0
13 Retriever (Lab) 5-4-2-2
1 Setter (Irish) 1-0-0-0
1 Spinone Italiano 0-1-0-0
1 Spaniel (Clumber) 0-0-1-0
3 Spaniel (English Springer) 2-1-0-0
8 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 2-5-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

29 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Judging Location:

Ring 1

Group 04 (Terriers)

Guy Jeavons
11:30 AM

Airedale Terrier
Am Staffordshire
Staffordshire Bull Terrier
Bull Terrier (Miniature)
Australian Terrier
Border Terrier
Cairn Terrier
Fox Terrier (Wire)
Manchester Terrier
Schnauzer (Miniature)
Scottish Terrier

NNEFEFFRPEPNMNNNENPRE

17 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

0-1-0-0
0-2-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-2-0-0
0-2-0-0
1-0-0-1
0-1-0-0
1-0-0-0
1-0-0-0
1-1-0-0
0-1-0-1

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)

Guy Jeavons
12:15 PM
18 Shetland Sheepdog
2 Exhibition Only
5 Baby Puppy

4-10-2-2
0-2
0-5

LUNCH BREAK

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)

Guy Jeavons
2:00 PM

Bichon Frise
French Bulldog
Poodle (Miniature)
Shih Tzu
Chinese Shar-Pei
Keeshond
Poodle (Standard)

NFPFEFEPFERPNNDN

TBL

1-0-1-0
1-0-1-0
0-2-0-0
0-1-0-0
1-0-0-0
0-0-1-0
1-1-0-0

TBL/RMP

1 Exhibition Only 1-0
11 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

4 Dachshund (SWH) 0-4-0-0

17 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Jo Ann Pavey

2:35 PM

7 Australian Shepherd 3-2-0-2

1 Exhibition Only 1-0

1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Bearded Collie 0-1-0-0
1 Belgian Shepherd Dog  1-0-0-0
1 Berger Picard 0-0-1-0
1 Bouvier des Flandres 0-0-1-0
4 Collie (Rough) 2-1-1-0

1 Exhibition Only 0-1

4 Collie (Smooth) 3-1-0-0
3 German Shepherd Dog  1-1-1-0
1 Old English Sheepdog 0-0-1-0

1 Baby Puppy 1-0
2 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 1-1-0-0

25 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Group 02 (Hounds)
Guy Jeavons

3:50 PM
2 Irish Wolfhound 0-1-1-0
2 Saluki 1-0-1-0
1 Exhibition Only 1-0
2 Whippet 0-1-1-0
3 Basset Hound 0-1-2-0
2 Beagle 1-1-0-0
1 Dachshund (MLH) 1-0-0-0
1 Dachshund (MS) 0-0-0-1
RMP RMP/GND

Group 05 (Toys)
Guy Jeavons

4:50 PM
1 Chinese Crested 1-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
3 Coton de Tulear 1-1-0-1
1 Griffon (Brussels) 0-1-0-0
5 Havanese 1-3-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
3 Italian Greyhound 0-3-0-0
3 Papillon 0-2-1-0
3 Pekingese 0-2-1-0
4 Pomeranian 3-0-1-0
2 Poodle (Toy) 0-2-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 Pug 1-1-0-0

27 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Total
170 Dogs, 11 Baby Puppy

GENERAL SPECIALS

JO ANN PAVEY

GND



JUDGING SCHEDULE - Prince Albert Kennel & Obedience Club
Conformation - Tuesday, August 31, 2021 - Show #2 RING #2

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)

Bill Walkey
9:00 AM
7 Australian Shepherd 3-2-0-2
1 Bearded Collie 0-1-0-0
1 Belgian Shepherd Dog  1-0-0-0
1 Berger Picard 0-0-1-0
1 Bouvier des Flandres 0-0-1-0
4 Collie (Rough) 2-1-1-0
4 Collie (Smooth) 3-1-0-0
3 German Shepherd Dog 1-1-1-0
1 Old English Sheepdog 0-0-1-0
19 Shetland Sheepdog 4-11-2-2

2 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 1-1-0-0
44 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Group 02 (Hounds)

Bill Walkey

11:00 AM
2 Irish Wolfhound 0-1-1-0
2 Saluki 1-0-1-0
2  Whippet 0-1-1-0
3 Basset Hound 0-1-2-0
2 Beagle 1-1-0-0
1 Dachshund (MLH) 1-0-0-0
2 Dachshund (MS) 0-1-0-1
4 Dachshund (SWH) 0-4-0-0
18 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Group 05 (Toys)
Jo Ann Pavey
11:55 AM

1 Chinese Crested 1-0-0-0

Judging Location:

3 Coton de Tulear 1-1-0-1
1 Griffon (Brussels) 0-1-0-0
5 Havanese 1-3-1-0
3 ltalian Greyhound 0-3-0-0
3 Papillon 0-2-1-0
3 Pekingese 0-2-1-0
5 Pomeranian 4-0-1-0
2 Poodle (Toy) 0-2-0-0
2 Pug 1-1-0-0
28 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

LUNCH BREAK

Group 03 (Working Dogs)

Bill Walkey

2:00 PM
1 Alaskan Malamute 0-1-0-0
1 Bernese Mountain Dog  0-0-1-0
5 Boxer 1-3-1-0
2 Bullmastiff 0-1-0-1
4 Doberman Pinscher 0-1-1-2
3 Great Dane 0-0-2-1
3 Mastiff 0-2-1-0
2 Portuguese Water Dog  1-1-0-0
1 Samoyed 0-1-0-0
1 Schnauzer (Giant) 0-0-1-0
1 Siberian Husky 0-0-0-1
2 Tibetan Mastiff 1-1-0-0
26 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

TBL TBL/RMP

Group 04 (Terriers)

Bill Walkey
3:15 PM
1 Airedale Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 Am Staffordshire 0-1-0-0
1 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 0-0-1-0
2 Bull Terrier (Miniature)  0-2-0-0
2 Australian Terrier 0-2-0-0
2 Border Terrier 1-0-0-1
1 Cairn Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 Fox Terrier (Wire) 1-0-0-0
1 Manchester Terrier 1-0-0-0
2 Schnauzer (Miniature) 1-1-0-0
2 Scottish Terrier 0-1-0-1

16 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)

Bill Walkey
3:50 PM
2 Bichon Frise 1-0-1-0
2 French Bulldog 1-0-1-0
2 Poodle (Miniature) 0-2-0-0
1 Shih Tzu 0-1-0-0
1 Chinese Shar-Pei 1-0-0-0
1 Keeshond 0-0-1-0
2 Poodle (Standard) 1-1-0-0

11 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Jo Ann Pavey
4:30 PM

1 Pointer (GSH) 1-0-0-0
1 Retriever (CB) 0-0-1-0
RMP RMP/GND

13 Retriever (Lab) 5-4-2-2
1 Setter (Irish) 0-0-0-1
1 Spinone Italiano 0-1-0-0
1 Spaniel (Clumber) 0-0-1-0
3 Spaniel (English Springer) 2-1-0-0
8 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 2-5-1-0
29 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Total
172 Dogs

GENERAL SPECIALS

BILL WALKEY

GND



JUDGING SCHEDULE - Prince Albert Kennel & Obedience Club
Conformation - Wednesday, September 01, 2021 - Show #3 RING #1

Group 04 (Terriers)
Robert Whitney
9:30 AM

1 Airedale Terrier 0-1-0-0
2 Am Staffordshire 0-2-0-0
1 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Exhibition Only 0-1
2 Bull Terrier (Miniature)  0-2-0-0
2 Australian Terrier 0-2-0-0
2 Border Terrier 1-0-0-1
1 Exhibition Only 1-0
1 Cairn Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 Fox Terrier (Wire) 1-0-0-0
1 Manchester Terrier 1-0-0-0
2 Schnauzer (Miniature) 1-1-0-0
2 Scottish Terrier 0-1-0-1
17 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Group 02 (Hounds)
Robert Whitney

10:25 AM

1 Beagle 1-0-0-0
1 Dachshund (MLH) 1-0-0-0
2 Dachshund (MS) 0-1-0-1
4 Dachshund (SWH) 0-4-0-0
3 Basset Hound 0-1-2-0
2 Whippet 0-1-1-0
1 Ibizan Hound 0-0-1-0
2 Irish Wolfhound 0-1-1-0
2 Saluki 1-0-1-0
1 Exhibition Only 1-0
18 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Robert Whitney

11:10 AM
7 Australian Shepherd 3-2-0-2
1 Exhibition Only 1-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Bearded Collie 0-1-0-0
1 Belgian Shepherd Dog  1-0-0-0
1 Berger Picard 0-0-1-0
1 Bouvier des Flandres 0-0-1-0
5 Collie (Rough) 2-1-1-1
1 Exhibition Only 0-1
4 Collie (Smooth) 3-1-0-0
4 German Shepherd Dog 1-2-1-0
1 Old English Sheepdog 0-0-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
21 Shetland Sheepdog 4-12-3-2
2 Exhibition Only 0-2
5 Baby Puppy 0-5

2 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 1-1-0-0
48 Dogs, 7 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

LUNCH BREAK

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Robert Whitney
2:00 PM

1 Alaskan Malamute 0-1-0-0
1 Bernese Mountain Dog  0-0-1-0
5 Boxer 1-3-1-0
4 Doberman Pinscher 0-1-1-2
3 Great Dane 0-0-2-1
3 Mastiff 0-2-1-0
2 Newfoundland 0-2-0-0
2 Portuguese Water Dog  1-1-0-0
1 Samoyed 0-1-0-0
1 Schnauzer (Giant) 0-0-1-0
Judging Location: TBL

TBL/RMP

0-0-0-1
1-1-0-0

1 Siberian Husky
2 Tibetan Mastiff

26 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 Pug 1-1-0-0

28 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Robert Whitney

3:15PM
1 Pointer (GSH) 1-0-0-0
1 Retriever (CB) 0-0-1-0
13 Retriever (Lab) 5-4-2-2
2 Retriever (NSDT) 1-1-0-0
1 Setter (Irish) 1-0-0-0
1 Spinone ltaliano 0-1-0-0
1 Spaniel (Clumber) 0-0-1-0
3 Spaniel (English Springer) 2-1-0-0
8 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 2-5-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

31 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Group 05 (Toys)

Phil Wendling
4:40 PM

1 Chinese Crested 1-0-0-0

1 Baby Puppy 1-0
3 Coton de Tulear 1-1-0-1
1 Griffon (Brussels) 0-1-0-0
6 Havanese 1-3-1-1

1 Baby Puppy 0-1
3 lItalian Greyhound 0-3-0-0
3 Papillon 0-2-1-0
3 Pekingese 0-2-1-0
4 Pomeranian 3-0-1-0
2 Poodle (Toy) 0-2-0-0

RMP RMP/GND

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)

Phil Wendling

6:00 PM
2 Bichon Frise 1-0-1-0
2 French Bulldog 1-0-1-0
3 Poodle (Miniature) 0-3-0-0
1 Chinese Shar-Pei 1-0-0-0
1 Keeshond 0-0-1-0
2 Poodle (Standard) 1-1-0-0
11 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Total
179 Dogs, 11 Baby Puppy

GENERAL SPECIALS

PHILIP WENDLING

GND



JUDGING SCHEDULE - Prince Albert Kennel & Obedience Club
Conformation - Wednesday, September 01, 2021 - Show #4 RING #2

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)

Phil Wendling

9:30 AM
1 Pointer (GSH) 1-0-0-0
1 Retriever (CB) 0-0-1-0
13 Retriever (Lab) 5-4-2-2
2 Retriever (NSDT) 1-1-0-0
1 Setter (Irish) 0-0-0-1
1 Spinone ltaliano 0-1-0-0
1 Spaniel (Clumber) 0-0-1-0
3 Spaniel (English Springer) 2-1-0-0
8 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 2-5-1-0
31 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Group 03 (Working Dogs)

Phil Wendling

10:55 AM
1 Alaskan Malamute 0-1-0-0
1 Bernese Mountain Dog  0-0-1-0
5 Boxer 1-3-1-0
4 Doberman Pinscher 0-1-1-2
3 Great Dane 0-0-2-1
3 Mastiff 0-2-1-0
2 Newfoundland 0-2-0-0
2 Portuguese Water Dog  1-1-0-0
1 Samoyed 0-1-0-0
1 Schnauzer (Giant) 0-0-1-0
1 Siberian Husky 0-0-0-1
2 Tibetan Mastiff 1-1-0-0
26 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Judging Location:

Group 05 (Toys)
Elaine Whitney
12:10 PM
Chinese Crested
Coton de Tulear
Griffon (Brussels)
Havanese
Italian Greyhound
Papillon
Pekingese
Pomeranian
Poodle (Toy)
Pug

NNUOWWWOoO R WE

29 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

1-0-0-0
1-1-0-1
0-1-0-0
1-3-1-1
0-3-0-0
0-2-1-0
0-2-1-0
4-0-1-0
0-2-0-0
1-1-0-0

Elaine Whitney
2:00 PM

Bichon Frise
French Bulldog
Poodle (Miniature)
Chinese Shar-Pei
Keeshond
Poodle (Standard)

NFPRFPWNDN

11 Dogs

LUNCH BREAK

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

1-0-1-0
1-0-1-0
0-3-0-0
1-0-0-0
0-0-1-0
1-1-0-0

Elaine Whitney
2:35 PM
1 Airedale Terrier

TBL

Group 04 (Terriers)

0-1-0-0

TBL/RMP

1 Am Staffordshire 0-1-0-0
2 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 0-1-1-0
2 Bull Terrier (Miniature) 0-2-0-0
2 Australian Terrier 0-2-0-0
2 Border Terrier 1-0-0-1
1 Fox Terrier (Wire) 1-0-0-0
1 Manchester Terrier 1-0-0-0
2 Schnauzer (Miniature) 1-1-0-0
2 Scottish Terrier 0-1-0-1

16 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Group 02 (Hounds)
Elaine Whitney

3:20 PM

1 Beagle 1-0-0-0
1 Dachshund (MLH) 1-0-0-0
2 Dachshund (MS) 0-1-0-1
4 Dachshund (SWH) 0-4-0-0
3 Basset Hound 0-1-2-0
2  Whippet 0-1-1-0
1 Ibizan Hound 0-0-1-0
2 Irish Wolfhound 0-1-1-0
2 Saluki 1-0-1-0
18 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Elaine Whitney
4:15 PM

7 Australian Shepherd 3-2-0-2
1 Bearded Collie 0-1-0-0
1 Belgian Shepherd Dog  1-0-0-0
1 Berger Picard 0-0-1-0
1 Bouvier des Flandres 0-0-1-0
RMP RMP/GND

5 Collie (Rough) 2-1-1-1
4 Collie (Smooth) 3-1-0-0
4 German Shepherd Dog 1-2-1-0
1 Old English Sheepdog 0-0-1-0
21 Shetland Sheepdog 4-12-3-2

2 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 1-1-0-0
48 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Total
179 Dogs

GENERAL SPECIALS

ELAINE WHITNEY

GND



JUDGING SCHEDULE - Prince Albert Kennel & Obedience Club

Conformation - Thursday, September 02, 2021 - Show #5 RING #1

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Tannis Postma
8:00 AM

1 Alaskan Malamute 0-1-0-0
1 Bernese Mountain Dog  0-0-1-0
6 Boxer 1-4-1-0
2 Bullmastiff 0-1-0-1
3 Doberman Pinscher 0-1-1-1
3 Great Dane 0-0-2-1
3 Mastiff 0-2-1-0
2 Portuguese Water Dog  1-1-0-0
1 Samoyed 0-1-0-0
1 Schnauzer (Giant) 0-0-1-0
1 Siberian Husky 0-0-0-1
2 Tibetan Mastiff 1-1-0-0
26 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

11 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Group 02 (Hounds)
Penny Lewis
To follow Gr 3 judging

Group 05 (Toys)
Tannis Postma
To follow Gr 2 judging
1 Chinese Crested 1-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

3 Coton de Tulear 1-1-0-1

1 Griffon (Brussels) 0-1-0-0

6 Havanese 1-3-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

3 ltalian Greyhound 0-3-0-0

3 Papillon 0-2-1-0

3 Pekingese 0-2-1-0

4 Pomeranian 3-0-1-0

2 Poodle (Toy) 0-2-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

2 Pug 1-1-0-0

28 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

1 Afghan Hound 0-0-0-1
1 Ibizan Hound 0-0-1-0
2 Irish Wolfhound 0-1-1-0
2 Saluki 1-0-1-0
1 Exhibition Only 1-0
2  Whippet 0-1-1-0
Group 02 (Hounds)
Raymond Lariviere
Continued Gr 2 judging
3 Basset Hound 0-1-2-0
1 Beagle 1-0-0-0
1 Dachshund (MLH) 1-0-0-0
2 Dachshund (MS) 0-1-0-1
4 Dachshund (SWH) 0-4-0-0

Judging Location: TBL

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Raymond Lariviere
To follow Gr 5 judging

1 Pointer (GSH) 1-0-0-0
1 Retriever (CB) 0-0-1-0
1 Retriever (Golden) 0-0-1-0
13 Retriever (Lab) 4-5-2-2
1 Setter (Irish) 1-0-0-0
1 Spinone ltaliano 0-1-0-0
1 Spaniel (Clumber) 0-0-1-0
3 Spaniel (English Springer) 2-1-0-0
8 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 2-5-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
TBL/RMP

30 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

45 MINUTE LUNCH BREAK

Group 04 (Terriers)
Raymond Lariviere
To follow Lunch Break

1 Airedale Terrier 0-1-0-0
2 Am Staffordshire 0-2-0-0
3 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 0-1-1-1
1 Exhibition Only 0-1
2 Bull Terrier (Miniature)  0-2-0-0
2 Australian Terrier 0-2-0-0
2 Border Terrier 1-0-0-1
1 Fox Terrier (Wire) 1-0-0-0
1 Manchester Terrier 1-0-0-0
3 Schnauzer (Miniature) 1-1-1-0
2 Scottish Terrier 0-1-0-1

19 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Raymond Lariviere
To follow Gr 4 judging

1 Australian Cattle Dog 0-0-0-1
7 Australian Shepherd 3-2-0-2
1 Exhibition Only 1-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Bearded Collie 0-1-0-0
1 Belgian Shepherd Dog  1-0-0-0
1 Berger Picard 0-0-1-0
1 Bouvier des Flandres 0-0-1-0
5 Collie (Rough) 2-1-1-1
1 Exhibition Only 0-1

RMP RMP/GND

4 Collie (Smooth) 3-1-0-0
4 German Shepherd Dog 1-2-1-0
1 Old English Sheepdog 0-0-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
21 Shetland Sheepdog 4-12-3-2
2 Exhibition Only 0-2
5 Baby Puppy 0-5

2 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 1-1-0-0
49 Dogs, 7 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Raymond Lariviere
To follow Gr 7 judging

2 Bichon Frise 1-0-1-0
2 French Bulldog 1-0-1-0
2 Poodle (Miniature) 0-2-0-0
1 Chinese Shar-Pei 1-0-0-0
1 Keeshond 0-0-1-0
2 Poodle (Standard) 1-1-0-0
10 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Total
181 Dogs, 11 Baby Puppy

GENERAL SPECIALS

RAYMOND LARIVIERRE

GND



JUDGING SCHEDULE - Prince Albert Kennel & Obedience Club

Conformation - Thursday, September 02, 2021 - Show #6 RING #2

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Raymond Yurick

8:00 AM

1 Pointer (GSH) 1-0-0-0
1 Retriever (CB) 0-0-1-0
1 Retriever (Golden) 0-0-1-0
13 Retriever (Lab) 4-5-2-2
1 Setter (Irish) 0-0-0-1
1 Spinone ltaliano 0-1-0-0
1 Spaniel (Clumber) 0-0-1-0
3 Spaniel (English Springer) 2-1-0-0
8 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 2-5-1-0
30 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Group 04 (Terriers)
Phil Wendling
To follow Gr 1 judging

1 Airedale Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 Am Staffordshire 0-1-0-0
2 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 0-0-1-1
2 Bull Terrier (Miniature)  0-2-0-0
2 Australian Terrier 0-2-0-0
2 Border Terrier 1-0-0-1
1 Fox Terrier (Wire) 1-0-0-0
1 Manchester Terrier 1-0-0-0
3 Schnauzer (Miniature) 1-1-1-0
2 Scottish Terrier 0-1-0-1
17 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Phil Wendling
To follow Gr 4 judging

1 Australian Cattle Dog 0-0-0-1
7 Australian Shepherd 3-2-0-2
1 Bearded Collie 0-1-0-0
1 Belgian Shepherd Dog  1-0-0-0
1 Berger Picard 0-0-1-0
1 Bouvier des Flandres 0-0-1-0
5 Collie (Rough) 2-1-1-1
4 Collie (Smooth) 3-1-0-0
4 German Shepherd Dog 1-2-1-0
1 Old English Sheepdog 0-0-1-0
19 Shetland Sheepdog 4-11-2-2

2 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 1-1-0-0
47 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

45 MINUTE LUNCH BREAK

Group 05 (Toys)
Raymond Yurick
To follow Lunch Break

1 Chinese Crested 1-0-0-0
3 Coton de Tulear 1-1-0-1
1 Griffon (Brussels) 0-1-0-0
6 Havanese 1-3-1-1
3 ltalian Greyhound 0-3-0-0
3 Papillon 0-2-1-0
3 Pekingese 0-2-1-0
5 Pomeranian 4-0-1-0
2 Poodle (Tay) 0-2-0-0
2 Pug 1-1-0-0
29 Dogs
Judging Location: TBL

TBL/RMP

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Raymond Yurick
To follow Gr 5 judging

2 Bichon Frise 1-0-1-0
2 French Bulldog 1-0-1-0
1 Poodle (Miniature) 0-1-0-0
1 Chinese Shar-Pei 1-0-0-0
1 Keeshond 0-0-1-0
1 Poodle (Standard) 1-0-0-0

8 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Group 02 (Hounds)
Raymond Yurick
To follow Gr 6 judging

1 Afghan Hound 0-0-0-1
1 Ibizan Hound 0-0-1-0
2 Irish Wolfhound 0-1-1-0
2 Saluki 1-0-1-0
2  Whippet 0-1-1-0
3 Basset Hound 0-1-2-0
1 Beagle 1-0-0-0
1 Dachshund (MLH) 1-0-0-0
2 Dachshund (MS) 0-1-0-1
4 Dachshund (SWH) 0-4-0-0

19 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Raymond Yurick
To follow Gr 2 judging
1 Alaskan Malamute 0-1-0-0

RMP RMP/GND

1 Bernese Mountain Dog  0-0-1-0
6 Boxer 1-3-1-1
2 Bullmastiff 0-1-0-1
3 Doberman Pinscher 0-1-1-1
3 Great Dane 0-0-2-1
3 Mastiff 0-2-1-0
2 Portuguese Water Dog  1-1-0-0
1 Samoyed 0-1-0-0
1 Schnauzer (Giant) 0-0-1-0
1 Siberian Husky 0-0-0-1
2 Tibetan Mastiff 1-1-0-0
26 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Total
176 Dogs

GENERAL SPECIALS

RAYMOND YURICK

GND





